

s, of a m	017.440
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Bruce M. Brusavich, SBN 93578/Puneet K. Toor, SBN 289893	
AGNEWBRUSAVICH, 20355 Hawthorne Blvd., 2nd Fl.	
Torrance, CA 90503	FILED
TELEPHONE NO.: (310) 793-1400 FAX NO. (Optional): (310) 793-1499	ALAMEDA COUNTY
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiffs LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS WINKFIELD; et al.	MAR 23 2016
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	SLERKON ING & AS AS COURS
STREET ADDRESS: 1221 Oak Street	By Market By Mar
MAILING ADDRESS: 1221 Oak Street	Deputy
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Oakland, CA 94612	
BRANCH NAME:	4
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Latasha Nailah Spears Winkfield; et al.	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Frederick S. Rosen, M.D.; et al.	_
CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT	CASE NUMBER:
(Check one): UNLIMITED CASE LIMITED CASE	RG 15760730
(Amount demanded (Amount demanded is \$25,000) _
exceeds \$25,000) or less)	·
A CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE is scheduled as follows:	
Date: April 8, 2016 Time: 11:00 a.m. Dept.: "20"	Div.: Room:
Address of court (if different from the address above):	·
1221 Oak Street, Oakland, CA	
Notice of Intent to Appear by Telephone, by (name): Bruce M. Brusavich	and/or Puneet K. Toor
DIOTRIOTONO AU PARIS DE LA LA CARRA DE LA	
INSTRUCTIONS: All applicable boxes must be checked, and the specific	ed information must be provided.
1. Party or parties (answer one):	WALLONGA DO MUNICIPIO
a. This statement is submitted by party (name): Plaintiffs LATASHA NA b. This statement is submitted jointly by parties (names):	ILAH SPEARS WINKFIELD; et al.
b This statement is submitted jointly by parties (names):	
2. Complaint and cross-complaint (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-complaina	nts only)
a. The complaint was filed on (date): February 2, 2015	
b The cross-complaint, if any, was filed on (date):	
3. Service (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-complainants only)	
a. All parties named in the complaint and cross-complaint have been served	d, have appeared, or have been dismissed.
b. The following parties named in the complaint or cross-complaint	
(1) have not been served (specify names and explain why not):	
(2) have been served but have not appeared and have not been Doe 1-James Patrick Howard, M.D.,Ph.D. has been s	
(3) have had a default entered against them (specify names):	erved (See attached add page)
(-,	
c. The following additional parties may be added (specify names, nature of	involvement in case, and date by which
they may be served):	mugant to Covernment Code Section
Unknown at this time. They may not be dismissed or severed pu 68616(h).	isuant to Government Code Section
4. Description of case	
	including causes of action):
Medical Maloractice	

	e e e	('		CN	1-110
	PLAINTIFF/	/PETITIONER: Latasha Nailah Spears Wink	field; et al.	CASE NUMBER:	
DE		ESPONDENT: Frederick S. Rosen, M.D.; et		RG 15760730	
4.	b. Provide a damages eamings After su	a brief statement of the case, including any dam s claimed, including medical expenses to date [i to date, and estimated future lost eamings. If earlings are surgery Jahi bled for several hours while her	ages. (If personal injury on ndicate source and amou quitable relief is sought, o mother and grandmot	nt], estimated future medical expenses, describe the nature of the relief.) her (a nurse) watched and repeated	<i>lost</i> ly
	brain de	or a doctor. Jahi finally coded and her hea ead. Plaintiffs contend Jahi suffered seven brain death.			
		re space is needed, check this box and attach a	page designated as Atta	achment 4b.)	
	Jury or nonj The party or prequesting a	parties request 📝 a jury trial 🔲 a no	njury trial. (If more th	an one party, provide the name of each p	oarty
		e trial has been set for (date):			
	nol	trial date has been set. This case will be ready t, explain): his case is complex.	for trial within 12 months	of the date of the filing of the complaint	(if
	Trial we 5/22/17	which parties or attorneys will not be available eek of 5/9/16; 7/18/16; 6/20/16; 9/7/16; 10/ '; 6/22/17; 7/5/17 and 8/17/17			
	Estimated le The party or p	i ngth of trial parties estimate that the trial will take <i>(check on</i>	e):		
		ys (specify number): 45 days	•		
	b ho	urs (short causes) (specify):			
	-	entation (to be answered for each party) parties will be represented at trial v by th	e attomey or party listed	in the caption by the following:	
	b. Firm:c. Address:				
	•	ne number:	f. Fax nui	mber:	
1	e. E-mail ad	ddress: onal representation is described in Attachment I	g. Party r	epresented:	
9. !	Preference	·			
ا ۱		ase is entitled to preference (specify code secti	on):		
		dispute resolution (ADR)	DD processes are evails	ble is different courts and communities:	road
	the ADR court and	ormation package. Please note that different A information package provided by the court und d community programs in this case.	er rule 3.221 for informat	ion about the processes available throug	h the
		rties represented by counsel: Counsel 🗹 🕆 t 3.221 to the client and reviewed ADR options w	•	vided the ADR information package ider	ıtified
	(2) For set	lf-represented parties: Party 🔲 has 🔲 I	nas not reviewed the AD	R information package identified in rule 3	3.221
	(1)	to judicial arbitration or civil action mediation. This matter is subject to mandatory judicial arb mediation under Code of Civil Procedure section.	itration under Code of Cir	vil Procedure section 1141.11 or to civil a mount in controversy does not exceed th	iction e
	(2)	statutory limit. Plaintiff elects to refer this case to judicial arbit Civil Procedure section 1141.11.	ration and agrees to limit	recovery to the amount specified in Cod	e of
	(3)	This case is exempt from judicial arbitration un mediation under Code of Civil Procedure secti	der rule 3.811 of the Calit on 1775 et seq. <i>(specify</i>	fornia Rules of Court or from civil action exemption):	

\sim	88	4	4	1
	м	_1		ı

		CIVI-110
	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Latasha Nailah Spears Winkfield; et al.	CASE NUMBER:
1		RG 15760730
	DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Frederick S. Rosen, M.D.; et al.	10 10/00/30

10. c. Indicate the ADR process or processes that the party or parties are willing to participate in, have agreed to participate in, or have already participated in (check all that apply and provide the specified information):

	The party or parties completing this form are willing to participate in the following ADR processes (check all that apply):	If the party or parties completing this form in the case have agreed to participate in or have already completed an ADR process or processes, indicate the status of the processes (attach a copy of the parties' ADR stipulation):
(1) Mediation		Mediation session not yet scheduled Mediation session scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete mediation by (date): Mediation completed on (date):
(2) Settlement conference		Settlement conference not yet scheduled Settlement conference scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete settlement conference by (date): Settlement conference completed on (date):
(3) Neutral evaluation		Neutral evaluation not yet scheduled Neutral evaluation scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete neutral evaluation by (date): Neutral evaluation completed on (date):
(4) Nonbinding judicial arbitration		Judicial arbitration not yet scheduled Judicial arbitration scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete judicial arbitration by (date): Judicial arbitration completed on (date):
(5) Binding private arbitration	· □	Private arbitration not yet scheduled Private arbitration scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete private arbitration by (date): Private arbitration completed on (date):
(6) Other (specify):		ADR session not yet scheduled ADR session scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete ADR session by (date): ADR completed on (date):

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Latasha Nailah Spe	are Winkfield: et al	CASE NUMBER:
	·	RG 15760730
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Frederick S. Rosen	, M.D.; et al.	
11. Insurance a. Insurance carrier, if any, for party filing t b. Reservation of rights: Yes N c. Coverage issues will significantly affect	lo	
12. Jurisdiction Indicate any matters that may affect the court's jur Bankruptcy Other (specify): Status:	isdiction or processing of this case and	describe the status.
13. Related cases, consolidation, and coordination a. There are companion, underlying, or relation (1) Name of case: Jahi McMath, a mit (2) Name of court: United States Dist (3) Case number: 4:15-cv-06042 (4) Status: Pending Additional cases are described in Attach b. A motion to consolidate	ated cases. inor; et al. v. State of California; et a rict Court for the Northern District o	f California
14. Bifurcation		
The party or parties intend to file a motion fo action (specify moving party, type of motion, Plaintiffs has filed a Motion to Bifurcate months later. Hearing set for April 15, 2	and reasons): the issue of liability with the issue of	-
15. Other motions		
The party or parties expect to file the following	ng motions before trial (specify moving)	party, type of motion, and issues):
 16. Discovery a. The party or parties have completed all b. The following discovery will be completed 	•	ticipated discovery):
Party	Description	<u>Date</u>
Plaintiffs	All discovery allowed pursuant to Civil Procedure, including deposit interrogatories, request for produc admissions and document subpos	the Code of Per Code ions, ition, request for
Plaintiffs	Expert Discovery	Per Code
c. The following discovery issues, including anticipated (specify):	issues regarding the discovery of elec	tronically stored information, are

	····		·····	CIVI-110
	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:	Latasha Nailah Spears Winkfield;	et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DE	FENDANT/RESPONDENT:	Frederick S. Rosen, M.D.; et al.	:	RG 15760730
17.	Economic litigation			
	a. This is a limited ci	ivil case (i.e., the amount demanded is sections 90-98 will apply to this case.	\$25,000 or less) and th	ne economic litigation procedures in Code
	b. This is a limited ci	ivil case and a motion to withdraw the c filed (if checked, explain specifically wh	case from the economic y economic litigation pr	c litigation procedures or for additional rocedures relating to discovery or trial
	•			
8.	Other issues			
	The party or parties r conference (specify):	request that the following additional ma	tters be considered or o	determined at the case management
	,			
	•			
		.*		
9.	Meet and confer	•		
	of Court (if not, ex	rplain):		red by rule 3.724 of the California Rules
	Plaintiffs' counse working on a Jo	el held a telephone meet and confe int Statement to be filed with the C	er with counsel for Drourt.	Rosen and the Hospital and are
	b. After meeting and conf (specify):	ferring as required by rule 3.724 of the	California Rules of Cou	rt, the parties agree on the following
		•		•
20.	Total number of pages attac	ched (if any): 3		
as 1	well as other issues raised b	is case and will be fully prepared to dis by this statement, and will possess the nce, including the written authority of th	authority to enter into s	overy and alternative dispute resolution, tipulations on these issues at the time of
Dat	e: March 22, 2016			
			′. <	
BF	RUCE M. BRUSAVICH			In V
	(TYPE OR	PRINT NAME)	(SIG	SHATURE OF PARTY OF ATTOMNEY)
	(TYPE OR I	PRINT NAME)	y (Side	ENATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
	·	•	·	natures are attached.
			. , ,	·.
	•	,		

SHORT TITLE:

- WINKFIELD; et al. v. ROSEN, M.D.; et al.

CASE NUMBER:

RG 15760730

ATTACHMENT (Number): 3b(2)

(This Attachment may be used with any Judicial Council form.)

but according to counsel who represents James Patrick Howard he was not served properly and has counsel will sign a Notice of Acknowledgment for Service, Doe 2 - Alicia Herrera, M.D. has been served, counsel for Dr. Herrera has requested an extension in which to respond, Doe 3 - Robert M. Wesman, M.D. has also been served and counsel for Dr. Wesman has requested an extension up to and including April 25, 2016 in which to respond.

(If the item that this Attachment concerns is made under penalty of perjury, all statements in this Attachment are made under penalty of perjury.)

Page of (Add pages as required)

	() MC-025
SHORT TITLE:	CASE NUMBER:
WINKFIELD; et al. v. ROSEN, M.D.; et al.	RG 15760730

ATTACHMENT (Number): 13a

(This Attachment may be used with any Judicial Council form.)

Attachment 13a

(1) Milton McMath v. Rosen; et al.

(2) Alameda County Superior Court, Dept. "20"

(3) Case Number: RG 15796121

(4) Being dismissed pursuant to representation of counsel for Milton McMath

(If the item that this Attachment concerns is made under penalty of perjury, all statements in this Attachment are made under penalty of perjury.)

SHORT TITLE:

Winkfield; et al. v. Rosen, M.D.; et al.

CASE NUMBER:

RG 15760730

If plaintiff does not prevail on liability, the issue of whether Jahi is alive or brain dead is irrelevant. Causation and damages. If any defendant is responsible for Jahi's brain damages, discovery should then proceed on the issue of her condition with treating medical doctors and experts from New Jersey, Cuba and Los Angeles. (Required for verified pleading) The items on this page stated on information and belief are (specify item numbers, not line numbers): This page may be used with any Judicial Council form or any other paper filed with the court.

AGNEW BRUSAVICH

1

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action. My business address is **AGNEW**BRUSAVICH, 20355 Hawthorne Blvd., 2nd Floor, Torrance, California. On March 22, 2016, 1 served the within document CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT

- by transmitting via facsimile the document(s) listed above to the fax number(s) set forth below on this date before 5:00 p.m.
 - by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Torrance, California, addressed as set forth below:
- by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s), and caused such envelope(s) to be delivered by hand delivery addressed pursuant to the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
- by electronic service. Based on a court order or an agreement of the parties to accept service by electronic transmission. I caused the documents to be sent to the persons at the electronic notification addresses as set forth below:

Andrew N. Chang ESNER, CHANG & BOYER Southern California Office 234 East Colorado Boulevard	ASSOCIATE ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFS LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS WINKFIELD; MARVIN WINIKFIELD; SANDREA CHATMANH; and JAHI MCMATH, a
Suite 750 Pasadena, CA 91101	minor, by and through her Guardian ad Litem, LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS
achang@ecbappeal.com	WINKFIELD
	(626) 535-9860 FAX (626) 535-9859
Thomas E. Still	ATTORNEYS FOR FREDERICK S. ROSEN, M.D.
12901 Saratoga Avenue	
Saratoga, CA 95070-9998 tstill@hinshaw-law.com	(408) 861-6500 FAX (408) 257-6645
G. Patrick Galloway	ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT UCSF
PICCHI	BENOIFF CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
Suite 350	
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523-2398 pgalloway@glattys.com	(925) 930-9090 FAX (925) 930-9035
Scott F. Murray	ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT JAMES
Vanessa L. Efremsky DONNELLY NELSON DEPOLO & MURRAY A Professional Corporation 201 North Civic Drive, Suite 239	PATRICK HOWARD, M.D., Ph.D.
	ESNER, CHANG & BOYER Southern California Office 234 East Colorado Boulevard Suite 750 Pasadena, CA 91101 achang@ecbappeal.com Thomas E. Still HINSHAW, MARSH, STILL & HINSHAW 12901 Saratoga Avenue Saratoga, CA 95070-9998 tstill@hinshaw-law.com G. Patrick Galloway GALLOWAY, LUCCHESE, EVERSON & PICCHI 2300 Contra Costa Boulevard Suite 350 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523-2398 pgalloway@glattys.com Scott E. Murray Vanessa L. Efremsky DONNELLY NELSON DEPOLO & MURRAY A Professional Corporation

,	3
	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
	5
	6
	7
E 83	
2401 rusavich	9
20355 HAWTHORNE BOULEVARD · TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90503-2401 FELEPHONE: (310) 793-1400 FACSIMILE: (310) 793-1499 E-MAIL: ab@agnewbrusavich.com	10
RNIA 9	11
LIFOF E-MAII	12
. SE, C, 199	. 13
OULEVARD · TORRANCE, C FACSIMILE: (310) 793-1499	14
LAWYERS RD · TORR/ LE: (310) 783	15
EVARD SIMILE:	16
BOULI	17
1400	10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
WTHC 3) 793-	19
55 HA	20
203 LEPHON	21
131	22
	23
	24
	25

3

12

26

27

28

Walnut Creek, CA 94596-3879 <u>Smurray@dndmlawyers.com</u> <u>vefremsky@dndmlawyers.com</u>	(925) 287-8181 FAX (925) 287-8188
Robert Hodges McNAMARA NEY BEATTY SLATTERY BORGES & AMBACKER, LLP 1211 Newell Avenue #2 Walnut Creek, CA 94596-5238 robert.hodges@mcnamaralaw.com	ATTORNEY FOR ROBERT M. WESMAN, M.D. (925) 939-5330 FAX (925) 939-0203
Thomas J. Doyle Chad Couchet SCHUERING ZIMMERMAN & DOYLE, LLP 400 University Avenue Sacramento, CA 95825-6502 tjd@szs.com ccc@szs.com	ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT ALICIA HERRERA, M.D. (916) 567-0400 FAX (916) 568-0400

I am readily familiar with the firm's practices of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice, it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if post cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

- (State) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.
- (Federal) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at which direction the service was made.

Executed this 22nd day of March, 2016 at Torrance, California.